NOTICE OF COMMISSION VACANCIES

<u>Application Deadline Extended:</u> The completed application must be received no later than 5:00 pm on Thursday, February 13, 2025

Suisun City is inviting interested residents to apply for appointment to serve on one the following commissions:

| Commission Vacancies | Term of Appointment | Vacancies |
|---|---------------------|-----------|
| Planning Commission | 4-Year Term | 3 |
| | Jan 2025 – Jan 2029 | |
| Recreation, Parks, Marina & Arts Commission | 4-Year Term | 3 |
| | Jan 2025 – Jan 2029 | |
| Housing Authority Tenant Commissioner | 2 Years | 2 |

Planning Commission

The Planning Commission is composed of five commissioners serving staggered four-year terms. The Commission reviews and makes recommendations to the City Council on the General Plan, development applications and policy proposals on both current development, as well as long range plans for future development. The Planning Commission meets on the second and fourth Tuesday of the month at 6:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers at Suisun City Hall. There are currently three (3) appointments available on the Planning Commission with terms of appointment ending in January 2029.

Recreation, Parks, Marina and Arts Commission

The Recreation, Parks, Marina, and Arts (RPMA) Commission is composed of five commissioners serving staggered four-year terms. The RPMA Commission serves as an advisory body to the City Council, the Recreation, Parks, and Marina Department, and the Public Works Department. It provides input on public parks, recreational facilities and programs, grants, relevant operational policies, unmet needs, and beautification of public right-of-ways within Suisun City. The RPMA Commission meets at 6:00 p.m. on the first and third Wednesday of each month in the Council Chambers at Suisun City Hall. There are currently three (3) appointments available on the RPMA Commission, with terms of appointment ending in January 2029.

Housing Authority Tenant Commissioners

The Housing Authority Commission serves as the governing board of the Housing Authority and is composed of the Mayor, City Council Members, and two Tenant Commissioners. Tenant Commissioners must be residents of the Housing Authority, with at least one commissioner being 62 years of age or older. Housing Authority tenants who are interested are encouraged to apply.

Interested residents are encouraged to apply by submitting an application to the City Clerk at clerk@suisun.com, stating qualifications and objectives for desiring to be become a member of a Commission or Committee. Application forms and additional information about Suisun City's Commissions and Committees are available at https://www.suisun.com/government/citizen-governance/.

<u>Application Deadline:</u> The completed application must be received no later than 5:00 pm on Thursday, February 13, 2025. Qualified applicants will be invited to interview with the Nominating Ad hoc Committee following the application deadline.

As required by State and local law, all members appointed to the Planning Commission; Recreation, Parks, Marina & Arts Commission; and the Housing Authority Commission are required to file a Statement of Economic Interests, Form 700. disclosing certain financial interest, including, interests in real property located within the city limits or withing two mile of the city limits; investments, business positions, and other interests as required by the California Fair Political Practices Commission. Commissioners must refrain from participating in decisions in which they have a conflict of interest.

12/30/2024

###